II. Business Agenda for the Day 

Pre-bid Conference on the Project RE: : Establishment of Ladies and Gents 
Dormitory  

• The BAC Chairperson read the Invitation To Bid (ITB) of the project with an 

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Nineteen Million Two Hundred 
Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Pesos and 91/xx Only 
(P19,299,940.91) funded from Regular Agency Fund (RAF) FY 2020 with a 
contract duration of two hundred seventy (270) calendar days; 

• That the Bid docs for the said project amounts to Twenty Five Thousand 
Pesos (P25, 000.00); 

• That the opening of bids will be of the same schedule with other infra projects